

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

								_	8/	/13/2020											
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.																					
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.																					
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).																					
PRODUCER SullivanCurtisMonroe Insurance Services (IRV)						CONTACT NAME: RSPExpress															
1920 Main Street					PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):																
	Suite 600 Irvine, CA 92614				E-MAIL ADDRESS: ExpressIX@sullicurt.com																
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC #												
www.SullivanCurtisMonroe.com License # 0E83670					INSURER A : Federal Insurance Company				20281												
Hitech Systems, Inc.					INSURER B: Hartford Casualty Insurance Company				29424												
DBA Pulsiam					INSURER C :																
16030 Ventura Blvd., #250 Encino, CA 91436					INSURER D :																
					INSURER E :																
	OVERAGES CERT	TIFIC		NUMBER: 57002679	INSURER F : REVISION NUMBER:																
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES				/E BEEI	N ISSUED TO			HE POL	ICY PERIOD											
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.																					
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s												
A	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	I		35796052WCE		8/27/2020	8/27/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000	0,000											
	CLAIMS-MADE 🖌 OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000	0,000											
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,00	00											
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$Exclu	uded											
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	0,000											
								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ Exclu	uded											
A	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			74970373		8/27/2020	8/27/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 1,000	0.000											
	ANY AUTO					0/21/2020	0,21,2021	(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	0,000											
	OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)													
	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$												
	✓ Phys Damage								\$												
Α	✓ UMBRELLA LIAB ✓ OCCUR			79806822		8/27/2020	8/27/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000	0,000											
	✓ EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			Drada/Campi Ona avaluda	a			AGGREGATE	\$2,000	0,000											
	DED V RETENTION \$0			Prods/Compl Ops exclude	a			Pers/Adv Injury	\$Exclu	lded											
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N			72WBCRT9614		8/27/2020	8/27/2021	✓ PER STATUTE OTH- ER													
		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000	0,000											
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	-	·											
	DÉSÉRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000	0,000											
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)																					
	edondo Beach PD is named as Additiona	llneu	rody	with respect to General Lia	blity as	nor the attac	had andorsar	nent													
Redondo Beach P.D. is named as Additional Insured with respect to General Liablity as per the attached endorsement.																					
CE					CANC	ELLATION															
Redondo Beach Police Department 401 Diamond St. Redondo Beach, CA 90277						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.															
																	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Maja Peci				
																	Maja Peci				

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CHUBB.

Liability Insurance

Endorsement

Policy Period	8/27/2020	8/27/2021				
Effective Date	8/27/2020					
Policy Number	35796052WCE					
Insured	Hitech Systems, Inc.					
Name of Company	Federal Insurance Company					
Date Issued	8/13/2020					

This Endorsement applies to the following forms:

PREMISES/OPERATIONS

Under Who Is An Insured, the following provision is added,

Who is An Insured

Owners, Lessees Or Contractors - Ongoing Operations Persons or organizations shown in the Schedule below are insureds; but they are insureds only with respect to their liability for bodily injury, property damage, adverting injury or personal injury caused, in whole or in part, by:

- 1. your acts or omissions; or
- 2. the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the person or organization shown in the Schedule at the applicable location described in the Schedule.

However,

٨.

- the insurance afforded to such person or organization only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- if coverage provided to the person or organization is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to the person or organization will not be broader than that which you are required by such contract or agreement to provide for the person or organization.

Liability Endorsement (continued)

- B. However, no person or organization is an **insured** for **bodily injury** or **property damage** occurring after:
 - 1. all work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the person or organization shown in the Schedule at the applicable location described in the Schedule has been completed; or
 - that portion of your work out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as part of the same project.

Schedule

Designated Owner, Lessee Or Contractor

Redondo Beach Police Department 401 Diamond St. Redondo Beach, CA 90277

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Authorized Representative

all ??

Additional Insured - Owners, Lessees Or Contractors - Ongoing Operations, Scheduled

last page